GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1833
(To be answered on the 20th December 2018)

DRONE CORRIDOR

1833. SHRI JANARDAN MISHRA
SHRI NAGAR RODMAL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
GIRR fefaretot 3 be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has prepared any plan for transportation of organs for transplant through drone corridor and if so, the details thereof;
and

(b) the time by which the said plan is likely to be implemented or become functional in the country including Madhya Pradesh?

ANSWER

Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olle13 feorotor 3ift (Shri Ashok Gajapathi Raju Pusapati)

(a) & (b) The proposal for payload delivery through Unmanned Aerial Vehicle (UAV) beyond Visual Line of Sight (BVLOS) is currently under consideration of a task force on UAVs constituted by the Government.
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